2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated December 31, 2024, are given below: 

S. No. Particulars Details 
1 Type of securities proposed to be issued Equity Shares 
2 Type of issuance Preferential Issue 
3 Total number of securities proposed to be issued or 

the total amount for which the securities will be 
issued 

87,40,00,000 (Eighty-Seven Crores Forty Lakh Only) 
Equity Shares at face value of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten 
only) each aggregating to amount INR 874,00,00,000 
(Indian Rupees Eight Hundred and Seventy-Four Crores 
Only) 

4 In case of preferential issue the listed entity shall 
disclose the following additional details to the 
stock exchange(s): 

i. Names of the investors 1. KRPV Fire Fite Private Limited (KRPV) 
2. Shrai Manubhai Madhwani (Nominee of KRPV)